506072767 05/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6119482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEN-HAN YAO	04/07/2020
WEN-CHENG YEN	04/07/2020
HAN-CHANG LIN	04/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PixArt Imaging Inc.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City: Hsin-Chu County		
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC	
Postal Code:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16881437		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91003-067CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/JUSTIN KING/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506072767 REEL: 052734 FRAME: 0024

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE	AS, I(we).			
1)	WEN-HAN YAO	4)		
2)	WEN-CHENG YEN	5)		
3)	HAN-CHANG LIN	6)		
invention entitle	ed			vented and/or owned certain new and useful VSTEM_USING THE SAME
*	erred to as the Invention) for wh		ted States Letters	Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
	ed States Utility Patent			
was •••••				
□execu □ filed		o ·		
	lished by PCT International Pater		filed:	designating the United States of America
	d onas U.S			
whose post offi hereinafter refe territorial posse	erred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous essions;	of acquiring the entire rigi	ht, title and intere	the Hard County, Taiwan, R.O.C. st in and to the same in the United States and its
presents do sel throughout the	 assign and transfer unto said United States of America, includ. 	Assignee, the entire rig ing any and all Letters Pat	tht, title, and inte ent granted on an	eby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these erest in and to said INVENTION and application y division, continuation, continuation-in-part and cluding all priority rights under any International
	R further covenants that no assignment;	gnments, sale, agreement	or encumbrance	has been or will be made or entered into which
maintenance of that may be rec without further information con behalf of Assu patent applicati	f said application or any other pa quired to affirm the rights of Ass consideration and at Assignee's neeming the INVENTION that are very	stent application(s) in the ' SIGNEE in and to said INVI S expense, to identify and within Assignor's possessired of Assignor in respentations the terms of this instrument	United States for ENTION, all without communicate to sion or control, and ect of the prosecut ent. Assignor's	ed in connection with the filing, prosecution and said Invention, including additional documents at further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and do provide further assurances and testimony on tion, maintenance, litigation and defense of any obligations under this instrument shall extend to
referred to abound and for the use	ve to Assignee, as the Assignee	of the entire right, title ar representatives and success	nd interest in and soors, to the full en	Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; nd of the term for which such Letters Patent may signment and sale not been made.
	R authorizes any member of the needed to effect its recordal in the			to insert or complete any information in
1. Signature_ Assignor N	WEN-HAN YAO Vampe: WEN-HAN YAO	_	Date of Sign	nature <u>April 7, 2020</u>
2. Signature Assignor N	Vin-Cheng Jen Vame: WEN-CHENG YEN	7 <u>.</u>	Date of Sign	nature <u>April 7. 2020</u>
3. Signature_ Assignor N	Han-(Mang Vi)		Date of Sign	nature <u>April 7, 2020</u>
4. Signature_ Assignor N	Name:	***	Date of Sign	nature

Page 1 of 1

Address: 5F, No. 5, Innovation Road I, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

AA-0284-US/ PIX-US-1662

RECORDED: 05/22/2020